

RECONSTRUCTION OF ALLEYS - 2016

Bid Received: Friday, May 13, 2016 at 11:00 a.m.

Bid Tabulation				Bidderr #1		Bidderr #2		Bidderr #3	
				Milwaukee General Construction Co., Inc. 4580 S. 13th St. Milwaukee, WI 53221		D. C. Burbach, Inc. W225 N2762 Duplainvill Rd. Waukesha, WI 53186		State Contractors, Inc. 16575 W. Dakota St. New Berlin, WI 53151	
No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
TOTAL:				\$ 178,913.20		\$ 195,806.50		\$ 229,204.00	
1	1,610.0	Pavement Removal	Sq Yd	\$ 6.96	\$ 11,205.60	\$ 10.40	\$ 16,744.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,150.00
2	470.0	Saw Cutting	Lin Ft	\$ 1.95	\$ 916.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,880.00
3	1,240.0	3/4-Inch Dense Aggregate	Ton	\$ 13.93	\$ 17,273.20	\$ 14.85	\$ 18,414.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,800.00
4	410.0	1 1/4-Inch Crushed Stone Backfill (Includes undercut)	Ton	\$ 24.80	\$ 10,168.00	\$ 23.55	\$ 9,655.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,100.00
5	410.0	3-Inch Crushed Stone Backfill (includes undercut)	Ton	\$ 24.80	\$ 10,168.00	\$ 27.65	\$ 11,336.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,100.00
6	1,610.0	Geotextile Fabric	Sq Yd	\$ 2.24	\$ 3,606.40	\$ 3.05	\$ 4,910.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,440.00
7	1	Traffic Control	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
8	950.0	Shaping & Grading of Roadway Base	Lin Ft	\$ 1.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 997.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 19,000.00
9	7,940.0	Walk & Drive Approach Removal	Sq Ft	\$ 1.11	\$ 8,813.40	\$ 1.05	\$ 8,337.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,880.00
10	130.0	New 4-Inch Concrete Walk	Sq Ft	\$ 4.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 598.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,300.00
11	4,340.0	New 6-Inch Concrete Walk & Drive Approach	Sq Ft	\$ 4.49	\$ 19,486.60	\$ 5.10	\$ 22,134.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 22,785.00
12	1,420.0	New 7-Inch Concrete Walk & Drive Approach	Sq Ft	\$ 4.79	\$ 6,801.80	\$ 5.25	\$ 7,455.00	\$ 5.45	\$ 7,739.00
13	80.0	30-Inch Combination Curb & Gutter Replacement	Lin Ft	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00
14	1,610.0	7-Inch Concrete Alley Pavement	Sq Yd	\$ 37.87	\$ 60,970.70	\$ 39.65	\$ 63,836.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 56,350.00
15	320.0	Pavement Ties	Each	\$ 6.25	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,200.00
16	210.0	4-Inch HMA Driveway	Sq Yd	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,400.00
17	90.0	Crushed Stone Driveway	Tons	\$ 19.50	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00
18	20.0	Bags Cement for High-Early-Strength Concrete	Bag	\$ 11.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00
19	25.0	5-Inch HMA Blend	Sq Yd	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
20	5.0	Manhole/Storm Inlet Adjustments	Each	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00
21	460.0	Topsoil & Sod (includes stripping)	Sq Yd	\$ 16.20	\$ 7,452.00	\$ 16.20	\$ 7,452.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 8,280.00
22	50.0	Silt fence Delivered, Install and Maintained	Lin Ft	\$ 6.10	\$ 305.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 305.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00
23	20.0	Straw Bales Delivered, Installed and Maintained	Each	\$ 17.20	\$ 344.00	\$ 17.20	\$ 344.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00
24	10.0	Fabric Filter Inlet Protection	Each	\$ 65.70	\$ 657.00	\$ 65.70	\$ 657.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00

RECONSTRUCTION OF ALLEYS - 2016

Bid Received: Friday, May 13, 2016 at 11:00 a.m.

Bid Tabulation				Bidderr #4		Bidderr #5	
				LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Ave. Waukesha, WI 53207		Marvin Gleason Contractor, Inc. 2811 Twin Waters Ln. Franksville, WI 53126	
No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
TOTAL:				\$ 288,912.80		\$ 363,388.00	
1	1,610.0	Pavement Removal	Sq Yd	\$ 30.54	\$ 49,169.40	\$ 11.50	\$ 18,515.00
2	470.0	Saw Cutting	Lin Ft	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,410.00
3	1,240.0	3/4-Inch Dense Aggregate	Ton	\$ 18.94	\$ 23,485.60	\$ 21.75	\$ 26,970.00
4	410.0	1 1/4-Inch Crushed Stone Backfill (Includes undercut)	Ton	\$ 39.60	\$ 16,236.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 29,520.00
5	410.0	3-Inch Crushed Stone Backfill (includes undercut)	Ton	\$ 39.60	\$ 16,236.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 29,520.00
6	1,610.0	Geotextile Fabric	Sq Yd	\$ 3.95	\$ 6,359.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,830.00
7	1	Traffic Control	LS	\$ 8,674.00	\$ 8,674.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
8	950.0	Shaping & Grading of Roadway Base	Lin Ft	\$ 11.10	\$ 10,545.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 12,350.00
9	7,940.0	Walk & Drive Approach Removal	Sq Ft	\$ 1.85	\$ 14,689.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 9,528.00
10	130.0	New 4-Inch Concrete Walk	Sq Ft	\$ 7.13	\$ 926.90	\$ 7.70	\$ 1,001.00
11	4,340.0	New 6-Inch Concrete Walk & Drive Approach	Sq Ft	\$ 5.34	\$ 23,175.60	\$ 8.30	\$ 36,022.00
12	1,420.0	New 7-Inch Concrete Walk & Drive Approach	Sq Ft	\$ 5.63	\$ 7,994.60	\$ 8.85	\$ 12,567.00
13	80.0	30-Inch Combination Curb & Gutter Replacement	Lin Ft	\$ 43.08	\$ 3,446.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00
14	1,610.0	7-Inch Concrete Alley Pavement	Sq Yd	\$ 46.23	\$ 74,430.30	\$ 81.00	\$ 130,410.00
15	320.0	Pavement Ties	Each	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,920.00
16	210.0	4-Inch HMA Driveway	Sq Yd	\$ 67.00	\$ 14,070.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,850.00
17	90.0	Crushed Stone Driveway	Tons	\$ 27.85	\$ 2,506.50	\$ 47.50	\$ 4,275.00
18	20.0	Bags Cement for High-Early-Strength Concrete	Bag	\$ 22.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00
19	25.0	5-Inch HMA Blend	Sq Yd	\$ 99.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
20	5.0	Manhole/Storm Inlet Adjustments	Each	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
21	460.0	Topsoil & Sod (includes stripping)	Sq Yd	\$ 16.20	\$ 7,452.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,800.00
22	50.0	Silt fence Delivered, Install and Maintained	Lin Ft	\$ 6.10	\$ 305.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
23	20.0	Straw Bales Delivered, Installed and Maintained	Each	\$ 17.20	\$ 344.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00
24	10.0	Fabric Filter Inlet Protection	Each	\$ 65.70	\$ 657.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00